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        The 29th Annual Sharon Classic 5-Mile
Road Race (CT00007DR)
                     Saturday May  3, 2014 @
10:15 AM
                     The Green in Sharon,
Connecticut
   Timing by Greystone Electronics (860)485-
1991 www.greystoneracing.net
Sunny, dry, calm, temperatures in the low
60's.
Record 24:59 by William Sanders in 2011
Place Name                Age S City
St No.   Time    Pace
===== =================== === =
=============== == ===== ======= =====
    1 Eamon Dempsey        34 M Delmar
NY   324   27:48  5:34
    2 Joseph LeMay         47 M Danbury
CT    89   28:55  5:47
    3 Brandon LeClair      17 M Goshen
CT   330   29:43  5:57
    4 Rocco Botto          31 M Cornwall
CT   230   29:46  5:58
    5 Eric Vazquez         15 M Gaylordsville
CT    38   30:28  6:06
    6 Bruce Christensen    46 M Bolton
CT   344   31:57  6:24
    7 Tom Cronin           42 M Danbury
CT    36   32:29  6:30
    8 Dan Foster           45 M Sharon
CT   304   33:03  6:37
    9 Sara Belles          33 F Brookfield
CT    90   33:10  6:38
   10 Andrew Campelli      35 M New York
NY    18   33:24  6:41
   11 Noel Labat-Comes     55 M Sharon
CT   228   33:44  6:45
   12 Michael Main         50 M Litchfield
CT   341   33:46  6:46
   13 Robert Marvin        58 M pawling
NY    55   34:01  6:49
   14 Willy Yahn           18 M Sharon
CT   329   34:43  6:57
   15 Terry Musselman       0 M Torrington
CT   236   35:01  7:01
   16 Chris Collins        39 M Torrington
CT    32   35:07  7:02
   17 Arthur Potter        14 M New York
NY    26   35:42  7:09
   18 Camilo Torres        24 M canaan
CT   314   35:46  7:10
   19 Bill Borla           74 M Torrington
CT    85   35:53  7:11
   20 Greg Hardy           30 M Canaan
CT   316   36:33  7:19
   21 Zachary Ongley       13 M Sharon
CT   339   36:35  7:19
   22 matthew hebiton      42 M New York
NY    34   36:50  7:22
   23 Paul Atkinson        61 M Norfolk
CT    46   36:51  7:23
   24 John McGrane         57 M Farmington
CT   340   36:57  7:24
   25 Valentin Dumitrascu   0 M Kent
CT   222   37:01  7:25
   26 Scott Dignacco       15 M Sharon
CT    24   37:10  7:26
   27 Erik Gabrielson      17 M Sharon
CT   255   37:42  7:33
   28 Colin Malone         36 M Sharon
CT    70   37:50  7:34
   29 Kasey Clark          38 M South Kent
CT    97   37:52  7:35
   30 Liam O'Reilly        25 M Lakeville
CT   235   37:58  7:36
   31 Benjamin Coons       33 M Pine Plains
NY   322   38:05  7:37
   32 Gwynne Seufert       45 F South Kent
CT   226   38:19  7:40
   33 Jonathan Wilson      50 M LAKEVILLE
CT    28   38:29  7:42
   34 Jo Blackmove         44 F Amenia
NY   244   38:36  7:44
   35 William Welch        55 M New Hartford
CT    67   38:37  7:44
   36 Christopher Kennan   64 M Millerton
NY   335   38:43  7:45
   37 Cecily Craighead     14 F Lakeville
CT   323   38:47  7:46
   38 Elizabeth Dittmer    32 F Lakeville
CT   223   38:54  7:47
   39 John Bolus            0 M Litchfield
CT   240   38:56  7:48
   40 Eric Olsen           56 M Ridgefield
CT   257   39:06  7:50
   41 Peter de Seve        55 M Brooklyn
NY     7   39:12  7:51
   42 Gayle Zelazny        51 F pawling
NY    56   39:13  7:51
   43 Spencer Barry        14 M Sharon
CT    79   39:20  7:52
   44 Yan Sun              18 F Lakeville
CT   241   39:21  7:53
   45 Nicholas Potter      51 M New York
NY    25   39:30  7:54
   46 Ryan Grindrod        34 M Canaan
CT   315   39:37  7:56
   47 Troy Brazee          13 M Sharon
CT    83   39:38  7:56
   48 Hans Seibold          8 M Sharon
CT   234   39:56  8:00
   49 Eric Seibold         40 M Sharon
CT   233   39:56  8:00
   50 Marc Dittmer            M Lakeville
CT   224   39:57  8:00
Place Name                Age S City
St No.   Time    Pace
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   51 Nathan Briggs        42 M Kingston
NY   221   39:57  8:00
   52 Dave Heacox          50 M Sharon
CT   252   39:58  8:00
   53 Liz Foster           45 F Sharon
CT   303   40:27  8:06
   54 Christopher Evans    46 M New York
NY     2   41:10  8:14
   55 Becky Belcjer        35 F Lakeville
CT    23   41:11  8:15
   56 mary Vallely         31 F Litchfield
CT     3   41:13  8:15
   57 David Hansen         56 M Danbury
CT   343   41:14  8:15
   58 Brian Walker         60 M Monroe
CT    63   41:19  8:16
   59 Sergio De Sousa      42 M Wethersfield
CT   100   41:26  8:18
   60 Kelly Campelli       35 F New York
NY    19   41:27  8:18
   61 Peter Wertheim       36 M Sharon
CT     8   41:29  8:18
   62 Kevin Dreimiller     39 M Canaan
CT   317   41:38  8:20
   63 Raydin Neary         27 F Lakeville
CT   336   41:41  8:21
   64 Nick Moore           60 M Sharon
CT    60   42:35  8:31
   65 Jason Baumartner     38 M Kent
CT   342   43:03  8:37
   66 Michaela Breakell    37 F goshen
CT    61   43:08  8:38
   67 Elizabeth Rizzotti   36 F Sharon
CT    77   43:10  8:38
   68 loretta Richardson   54 F South Kent
CT    86   43:20  8:40
   69 Anthony Iovino       56 M Kent
CT   346   43:24  8:41
   70 Rosemary Lane        58 F Goshen
CT   248   43:34  8:43
   71 Ricky Gleason        13 M Sharon
CT    82   43:55  8:47
   72 Johan Winsser        66 M West Cornwall
CT   334   44:01  8:49
   73 John McMahon         62 M Litchfield
CT   254   44:07  8:50
   74 Christina Winburn    12 F Sharon
CT   260   44:33  8:55
   75 Gillespie Tom        68 M Danbury
CT    21   44:52  8:59
   76 Talli Weiss          11 F New York
NY    53   45:00  9:00
   77 Jeremy Leblanc       37 M Canaan
CT   321   45:12  9:03
   78 Caitrin Bailey       10 F Sharon
CT    94   45:13  9:03
   79 Scott Campbell       52 M Sharon
CT   345   45:22  9:05
   80 Ray Palmer           20 M Canaan
CT   310   45:26  9:05
   81 Jacob Foley          20 M Canaan
CT   232   45:31  9:07
   82 Grace Briston        13 F Lakeville
CT   246   45:32  9:07
   83 Amy Cartolano        35 F Sharon
CT    45   45:38  9:08
   84 Peter Weiss          51 M New York
NY    52   45:41  9:09
   85 Maren Wilson         19 F LAKEVILLE
CT    29   45:48  9:10
   86 Sarinda Par Wilson   48 F Lakeville
CT    62   45:55  9:11
   87 larry phillips       53 F red hook
NY    64   46:03  9:13
   88 Christelle Labai      0 F New York
NY   227   46:06  9:14
   89 Lilly Rand           31 F Sharon
CT   338   46:15  9:15
   90 Conor Hoskins         9 M Sharon
CT    80   46:29  9:18
   91 Kaitlyn Victory      28 F Lakeville
CT    72   46:36  9:20
   92 Jennifer Tierney     42 F Sharon
CT    27   46:37  9:20
   93 Jenny Lim            19 F Lakeville
CT   245   46:51  9:23
   94 Randall de Seve      50 F Brooklyn
NY     6   46:54  9:23
   95 Aiden Rizzotti        8 M Sharon
CT    81   46:55  9:23
   96 Greg Rizzotti        37 M Sharon
CT    84   46:56  9:24
   97 ron kovner           66 M bethel
CT    98   47:04  9:25
   98 Paige Hanauer        17 F New Canaan
CT   313   47:08  9:26
   99 Ryan Heacox          19 M Sharon
CT    93   47:25  9:29
  100 Garrett Foley        21 M Canaan
CT   231   47:33  9:31
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St No.   Time    Pace
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  101 Martin Clark         42 M Sharon
CT   331   47:36  9:32
  102 Alison Holmes        14 F Lakeville
CT    95   47:39  9:32
  103 Elisa Xu             15 F Sharon
CT   251   47:51  9:35
  104 Sarah Viola          36 F Dover Plains
NY    30   47:58  9:36
  105 Bill Ghio            60 M Bristol
CT   238   48:17  9:40
  106 Mike Dudek           60 M Sharon
CT    57   48:32  9:43
  107 Stuart Fisher        70 M Sharon
CT   250   48:52  9:47
  108 Evan Grohs           14 M Watertown
CT    74   49:05  9:49
  109 Justin Dillon        14 M Watertown
CT    75   49:06  9:50
  110 John Kiker           54 M Bantam
CT     4   49:09  9:50
  111 Bryan Cross          33 M Stamford
CT    42   49:44  9:57
  112 Lauren Murtagh       14 F Sharon
CT   309   49:56 10:00
  113 Karen Dignacco       53 F Sharon
CT   325   50:01 10:01
  114 Evelyn Crandell      47 F New Milford
CT    69   50:04 10:01
  115 Liane Montesa        50 F New York
NY    51   50:18 10:04
  116 Carolyn Roehnick     38 F Lakeville
CT   237   50:23 10:05
  117 David Worthington    32 M falls village
CT   308   50:23 10:05
  118 Casey McCabe         36 F Millerton
NY    43   50:26 10:06
  119 Kristen Neary        40 F Lakeville
CT   337   50:41 10:09
  120 Phyllis Kozlowski    58 F New Fairfield
CT   312   51:04 10:13
  121 Janit Romayko        68 F East Hartford
CT    66   51:43 10:21
  122 Kaylie Anderson      11 F Sharon
CT   247   51:46 10:22
  123 Brenda Scully        44 F Bristol
CT    71   52:20 10:28
  124 Joe Tooley           27 M Canaan
CT   318   52:34 10:31
  125 Tonya Taylor         32 F South Kent
CT    96   52:37 10:32
  126 David Grohs          43 M Watertown
CT    73   52:39 10:32
  127 LARA SCHROEDER       46 F MILLERTON
NY    65   52:43 10:33
  128 Samantha Cross       34 F Stamford
CT    41   53:03 10:37
  129 Sarah Coon           44 M Sharon
CT    17   53:55 10:47
  130 Tom Hartch           72 M South Kent
CT    91   54:14 10:51
  131 Stephanie Raftery    51 F Kent
CT   307   55:05 11:01
  132 Jenni Hill           39 F Lakeville
CT    33   55:57 11:12
  133 Michelle Olsen       47 F Ridgefield
CT   256   57:33 11:31
  134 Jeanne Teasdale      59 F Great
Barringto MA    92   57:52 11:35
  135 Peter Doebele        57 M Amenia
NY   349   58:32 11:43
  136 Abbey Baumgarten     15 F Sharon
CT   253   58:42 11:45
  137 Valerie Feuer        49 F New York
NY    15   58:55 11:47
  138 Steven Dutton        54 M New York
NY    16   58:55 11:47
  139 Pilar Proffitt       47 F Lakeville
CT   249   59:11 11:51
  140 Trisha Worthington   15 F Kent
CT    88   59:36 11:56
  141 Claudine Mallory     37 F Great
Barringto MA    31   59:42 11:57
  142 James Blaschke       44 M Bristol
CT   333 1:00:03 12:01
  143 Benjamin Foster      12 M Sharon
CT   305 1:00:44 12:09
  144 Jordan Golovin       11 M Sharon
CT   348 1:01:23 12:17
  145 Leanne LaFond        46 F Cornwall
Bridge CT    12 1:03:47 12:46
  146 Ryan Duncan          13 F Sharon
CT   225 1:04:56 13:00
  147 Bob Ricketson        68 M Coxsackie
NY    22 1:05:03 13:01
  148 Debbie Middlebrook   60 F Millerton
NY    44 1:05:15 13:03
  149 Dick Hoch            73 M Fisher Island
NY    54 1:05:26 13:06
  150 ival kovner          62 F bethel
CT    99 1:05:38 13:08
Place Name                Age S City
St No.   Time    Pace
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  151 Edward Vreeland      48 M carmel
NY    68 1:05:47 13:10
  152 Jesse Parks          23 M Canaan
CT   319 1:06:13 13:15
  153 Kristen Salmon       32 F East Canaan
CT   347 1:10:58 14:12
  154 Joy Rochford         39 F Sharon
CT   239 1:11:25 14:17
  155 Haley Leifert        11 F Sharon
CT    78 1:12:05 14:25
  156 Matt Andrulis-Mette  57 M Litchfield
CT    76 1:12:05 14:25
  157 Lydia Smith          15 F Lakeville
CT   242 1:13:10 14:38
  158 Stephanie Connolly   46 F New Milford
CT    37 1:13:11 14:39
  159 Emma Foster          10 F Sharon
CT   306 1:16:03 15:13
  160 Gavrayla Schuster    10 F Sharon
CT   229 1:16:03 15:13
  161 Emma Colley           9 F Sharon
CT   327 1:19:16 15:52
  162 Autumn Beeman         9 F Sharon
CT   258 1:19:17 15:52
  163 Brent Colley         43 M Sharon
CT   326 1:19:18 15:52
  164 Cicily Hajek         73 F Sharon
CT    47 1:19:27 15:54
  165 Edward Regner        85 M Sharon
CT    59 1:20:27 16:06
  166 Aliza Luminati        0 F Sharon
CT   259 1:22:54 16:35
​
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        The 29th Annual Sharon Classic 5-Mile
Road Race (CT00007DR)
                     Saturday May  3, 2014 @
10:15 AM
                     The Green in Sharon,
Connecticut
   Timing by Greystone Electronics (860)485-
1991 www.greystoneracing.net
 
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 -
18
    1     3 Brandon LeClair      17 Goshen
CT   29:43
    2     5 Eric Vazquez         15
Gaylordsville      CT   30:28
    3    14 Willy Yahn           18 Sharon
CT   34:43
    4    17 Arthur Potter        14 New York
NY   35:42
    5    21 Zachary Ongley       13 Sharon
CT   36:35
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1
- 18
    1    37 Cecily Craighead     14 Lakeville
CT   38:47
    2    44 Yan Sun              18 Lakeville
CT   39:21
    3    74 Christina Winburn    12 Sharon
CT   44:33
    4    76 Talli Weiss          11 New York
NY   45:00
    5    78 Caitrin Bailey       10 Sharon
CT   45:13
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  19 -
29
    1    18 Camilo Torres        24 canaan
CT   35:46
    2    30 Liam O'Reilly        25 Lakeville
CT   37:58
    3    80 Ray Palmer           20 Canaan
CT   45:26
    4    81 Jacob Foley          20 Canaan
CT   45:31
    5    99 Ryan Heacox          19 Sharon
CT   47:25
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19
- 29
    1    63 Raydin Neary         27 Lakeville
CT   41:41
    2    85 Maren Wilson         19 LAKEVILLE
CT   45:48
    3    91 Kaitlyn Victory      28 Lakeville
CT   46:36
    4    93 Jenny Lim            19 Lakeville
CT   46:51
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 -
39
    1     1 Eamon Dempsey        34 Delmar
NY   27:48
    2     4 Rocco Botto          31 Cornwall
CT   29:46
    3    10 Andrew Campelli      35 New York
NY   33:24
    4    16 Chris Collins        39 Torrington
CT   35:07
    5    20 Greg Hardy           30 Canaan
CT   36:33
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30
- 39
    1     9 Sara Belles          33 Brookfield
CT   33:10
    2    38 Elizabeth Dittmer    32 Lakeville
CT   38:54
    3    55 Becky Belcjer        35 Lakeville
CT   41:11
    4    56 mary Vallely         31 Litchfield
CT   41:13
    5    60 Kelly Campelli       35 New York
NY   41:27
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 -
49
    1     2 Joseph LeMay         47 Danbury
CT   28:55
    2     6 Bruce Christensen    46 Bolton
CT   31:57
    3     7 Tom Cronin           42 Danbury
CT   32:29
    4     8 Dan Foster           45 Sharon
CT   33:03
    5    22 matthew hebiton      42 New York
NY   36:50
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40
- 49
    1    32 Gwynne Seufert       45 South Kent
CT   38:19
    2    34 Jo Blackmove         44 Amenia
NY   38:36
    3    53 Liz Foster           45 Sharon
CT   40:27
    4    86 Sarinda Par Wilson   48 Lakeville
CT   45:55
    5    92 Jennifer Tierney     42 Sharon
CT   46:37
​
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 -
59
    1    11 Noel Labat-Comes     55 Sharon
CT   33:44
    2    12 Michael Main         50 Litchfield
CT   33:46
    3    13 Robert Marvin        58 pawling
NY   34:01
    4    24 John McGrane         57 Farmington
CT   36:57
    5    33 Jonathan Wilson      50 LAKEVILLE
CT   38:29
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50
- 59
    1    42 Gayle Zelazny        51 pawling
NY   39:13
    2    68 loretta Richardson   54 South Kent
CT   43:20
    3    70 Rosemary Lane        58 Goshen
CT   43:34
    4    87 larry phillips       53 red hook
NY   46:03
    5    94 Randall de Seve      50 Brooklyn
NY   46:54
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 -
69
    1    23 Paul Atkinson        61 Norfolk
CT   36:51
    2    36 Christopher Kennan   64 Millerton
NY   38:43
    3    58 Brian Walker         60 Monroe
CT   41:19
    4    64 Nick Moore           60 Sharon
CT   42:35
    5    72 Johan Winsser        66 West
Cornwall      CT   44:01
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60
- 69
    1   121 Janit Romayko        68 East
Hartford      CT   51:43
    2   148 Debbie Middlebrook   60 Millerton
NY 1:05:15
    3   150 ival kovner          62 bethel
CT 1:05:38
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 -
99
    1    19 Bill Borla           74 Torrington
CT   35:53
    2   107 Stuart Fisher        70 Sharon
CT   48:52
    3   130 Tom Hartch           72 South Kent
CT   54:14
    4   149 Dick Hoch            73 Fisher
Island      NY 1:05:26
    5   165 Edward Regner        85 Sharon
CT 1:20:27
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70
- 99
    1   164 Cicily Hajek         73 Sharon
CT 1:19:27
​
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